Sueur

COUNTY

Le Sueur County, MN
Tuesday, September 27, 2016
Board Meeting

Item 11

11:25 a.m. Darrell Pettis, County Administrator / Engineer

RE: Municipal Maintenance Agreements
RE: Insurance

RE: Flooding Update

RE: Transit Meeting 2-3:30 p.m. on Wednesday, Oct. 5th at VINE: John and Lance?

Staff Contact:

.
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City of Cleveland
City of Elysian

City of Kasota

City of Le Center
City of Le Sueur
City of Montgomery

City of Waterville

Totals

# of Miles
2.29

19.03

$$ per
Mile

$6,978.14
$6,978.14
$6,978.14
$6,978.14
$6,978.14
$6,978.14

$6,978.14

2016 Municipal
Maintenance Agreements

$

2016
Payment
15,979.94
9,420.49
16,747.54
14,863.44
28,261.47

23,446.55

24,074.58

$ 132,794.00

2015
Payment Difference
Bl T 789128 $ (1,759.34)
$ 10,457.65 $ (1,037.16)
$ 18591.38 $ (1,843.84)
$  16,499.85 $ (1,636.41)
$  311872.96 $ (3,111.49)
$ 2602794 $ (2,581.39)
$ 26,725.11 $ (2,650.53)
$ 14741417 § (14,620.17)
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Sueur

COUNT

Human Resources

88 SOUTH PARK AVENUE . LE CENTER, MINNESOTA 56057
Telephone: 507-357-8517 « Fax: 507-357-8607
Cindy Westerhouse — Human Resources Director

HUMAN RESOURCES
DETAILED AGENDA ITEMS
September 27, 2016

Recommendation to approve the 2017 employer contribution of $909.50 per
month to all benefits eligible employees for the single coverage group health
insurance plan. The 2016 contribution was $846.30 per month.

2016 monthly premium - $3250 - $639.50
S$5000 - $529.00

2017 monthly premium - $3250 - $722.00
$5000 - $597.00

Recommendation to approve the 2017 employer contribution of $1,400.00 per
month to all benefits eligible employees for the family coverage group health

insurance plan. The 2016 contribution was $1,240.40 per month.

2016 monthly premium - $3250/56500 - $1853.50
$5000/$10,000 - $1532.00

2017 monthly premium - $3250/$6500 - $2092.50
$5000/$10,000 - $1729.50

Equal Opportunity Employer
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