

Le Sueur County, MN

Tuesday, September 27, 2016 Board Meeting

ltem 11

11:25 a.m. Darrell Pettis, County Administrator / Engineer

RE: Municipal Maintenance Agreements

RE: Insurance

RE: Flooding Update

RE: Transit Meeting 2-3:30 p.m. on Wednesday, Oct. 5th at VINE: John and Lance?

Staff Contact:

2016 Municipal Maintenance Agreements

	# of Miles	\$\$ per <u>Mile</u>	2016 Payment	2015 Payment	Difference
City of Cleveland	2.29	\$6,978.14	\$ 15,979.94	\$ 17,739.28	\$ (1,759.34)
City of Elysian	1.35	\$6,978.14	\$ 9,420.49	\$ 10,457.65	\$ (1,037.16)
City of Kasota	2.40	\$6,978.14	\$ 16,747.54	\$ 18,591.38	\$ (1,843.84)
City of Le Center	2.13	\$6,978.14	\$ 14,863.44	\$ 16,499.85	\$ (1,636.41)
City of Le Sueur	4.05	\$6,978.14	\$ 28,261.47	\$ 31,372.96	\$ (3,111.49)
City of Montgomery	3.36	\$6,978.14	\$ 23,446.55	\$ 26,027.94	\$ (2,581.39)
City of Waterville	3.45	\$6,978.14	\$ 24,074.58	<u>\$ 26,725.11</u>	<u>\$ (2,650.53</u>)
Totals	19.03		\$ 132,794.00	\$ 147,414.17	\$ (14,620.17)



88 SOUTH PARK AVENUE • LE CENTER, MINNESOTA 56057 Telephone: 507-357-8517 • Fax: 507-357-8607 Cindy Westerhouse – Human Resources Director

HUMAN RESOURCES DETAILED AGENDA ITEMS September 27, 2016

Recommendation to approve the 2017 employer contribution of \$909.50 per month to all benefits eligible employees for the single coverage group health insurance plan. The 2016 contribution was \$846.30 per month.

2016 monthly premium - \$3250 - \$639.50 \$5000 - \$529.00

2017 monthly premium - \$3250 - \$722.00 \$5000 - \$597.00

Recommendation to approve the 2017 employer contribution of \$1,400.00 per month to all benefits eligible employees for the family coverage group health insurance plan. The 2016 contribution was \$1,240.40 per month.

2016 monthly premium -	\$3250/\$6500 -	\$1853.50
	\$5000/\$10,000 -	\$1532.00
2017 monthly premium -	\$3250/\$6500 -	\$2092.50
	\$5000/\$10,000 -	\$1729.50

Equal Opportunity Employer